Catalog C-032 Rev. B
POSITRONIC INDUSTRIES
Unless otherwise specified, dimensional tolerances are:
1) ±0.03 mm [0.001 inches] for male contact mating diameters.
2) ±0.08 mm [0.003 inches] for contact termination diameters.
3) ±0.13 mm [0.005 inches] for all other diameters.
4) ±0.38 mm [0.015 inches] for all other dimensions.
Products described within this catalog may be

CO
NTACTS
SUMO SUMO ORDERING INFORMATION
13
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCHES].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
Positronic Industries
connectpositronic.com
O
RD
ER
IN
G
 IN
FO
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
M - Male Insulator
F - Female Insulator
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
SUM 13 M 6 FS 22 A1 /AA
9
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 7
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
SUM- SUMO Series
STEP 9 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR ORDERING DETAILS OF
THE FOLLOWING:
Select  Loading
Sequential Mating
Other Special Options
STEP 6 - BLIND MATE GUIDES
0 - No guides
11 - 6-32 UNC 2A threaded guides located at positions A and D.
12 - M3x0.5 threaded guides located at positions A and D.
21 - 6-32  UNC threaded guides located at positions B and C.
22 - M3x0.5 threaded guides located at positions B and C.
31 - 6-32 UNC 2A threaded guides located at positions A and C.
32 - M3x0.5 threaded guides located at positions A and C.
41 - 6-32 UNC 2A threaded guides located at positions B and D.
42 - M3x0.5 threaded guides located at positions B and D.
STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
0 - None
FS - Float  Mount Shoulder Screw with 10-32 UNF 2A Threads
FM - Float Mount Shoulder Screw with M5 x 0.8 Threads
RS - Inserts with 6-32 UNC 2B Threads, for Right Angle Mounting
RM - Inserts  with  M3.5 x 0.5 Threads, for Right Angle Mounting.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
0 - No  size 0 contacts, ordered separately
6 - Size 0 contact with 1/4-20 UNC 2A External Threads
7 - Size 0 contact with M6 x 1 External  Threads
8 - Size 0 contact with 1/4-20 UNC 2A Internal Threads
9 - Size 0 contact with M6 x 1 Internal Threads
81 - Size 0 contact with 1/4-20 UNC 2A Internal Threads
91 - Size 0 contact with M6 x 1 Internal Threads
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
10 - 52W8  Crimp connector
13 - 52W8  Solder, Straight Printed
Board Mount
14 - 52W8  Solder, Right Angle Printed
Board Mount
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 8 - ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE
OPTIONS
/AA - Compliant per EU Directive
2002/95/EC (RoHS)
NOTE: If compliance to environ-
mental legislation is not required,
this step will not be used.
Example:SUM13M6FS22A1
P
O
S
I
T
R
O
N IC  IND
U
S